CH \$40.00 145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association, as successor by merger to First Niagara Bank, N.A.		10/30/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BREEN HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	11 Kari Drive		
City:	Lambertville		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08530		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	BREEN REAL ESTATE, LLC		
Street Address:	11 Kari Drive		
City:	Lambertville		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08530		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA		
Name:	EAST COAST COLORANTS, LLC		
Street Address:	11 Kari Drive		
City:	Lambertville		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08530		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1455979	INSTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8352

TRADEMARK

900426926 REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0921

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Shore Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Shore

SIGNATURE: /Michael S. Shore/

DATE SIGNED: 10/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0922

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of this 30th day of October, 2017, is made by KeyBank National Association (as successor by merger to First Niagara Bank, N.A.), as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, hereinafter referred to as "Administrative Agent") in favor of Breen Holdings, LLC, Breen Real Estate, LLC and East Coast Colorants, LLC (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Borrowers").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement among Administrative Agent and Borrowers, dated as of February 6, 2014 (hereinafter the "IP Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2014 at Reel 5210, Frame 0001 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignments Branch, the Borrowers granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and continuing security interest in all of the Borrowers' right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have requested that Administrative Agent release its lien on and continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has authorized Borrowers to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to effectuate the release and discharge of all the liens and security interests granted by Borrowers in favor of Administrative Agent pursuant to the IP Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Borrowers' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates and releases its lien on and continuing security interest in the Trademark, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark, and any and all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademark shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

DMEAST #31912889 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0923

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

(as successor by merger to

First Niagara Bank, N.A.), as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
INSTEX	USA	1455979	September 8, 1987

DMEAST #31912889 v2

RECORDED: 10/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0925